City of West Allis 2020 Project No. 7 Bid Opening - 7/10/2019 STREET CONSTRUCTION & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South Wollmer Road from West National Avenue to West Oklahoma Avenue West Cleveland Avenue from South 72nd Street to South 76th Street

			Stark Pavement Corporation		Payne & Dolan		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
			12845 W. Burleigh Rd.		N3 W23650 Badinger Road		1609 Lincoln Ave	
			Brookfield, WI 53005		Waukesha, WI 53188		Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	12	Cu. Yds.	\$77.35	\$928.20	\$37.18	\$446.16	\$47.53	\$570.36
2 Sodding	150	Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	2,610	Lin. Ft.	\$2.50	\$6,525.00	\$1.55	\$4,045.50	\$1.55	\$4,045.50
4 Curb Removal	330	Lin. Ft.	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$13.13	\$4,332.90
5 Walk & Drive Removal	690	Sq. Ft.	\$1.25	\$862.50	\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$2.37	\$1,635.30
6 Pavement Removal	480	Sq. Yds.	\$9.25	\$4,440.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$13.47	\$6,465.60
7 5" Concrete Sidewalk	590	Sq. Ft.	\$8.30	\$4,897.00	\$7.00	\$4,130.00	\$11.29	\$6,661.10
8 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	100	Sq. Ft.	\$9.30	\$930.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$29.30	\$2,930.00
9 25" Concrete Curb and Gutter	330	Lin. Ft.	\$39.40	\$13,002.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$48.02	\$15,846.60
0 Pavement Ties	810	Each	\$9.00	\$7,290.00	\$10.00	\$8,100.00	\$17.85	\$14,458.50
1 Base Preparation	18	Stations	\$222.00	\$3,996.00	\$2,150.00	\$38,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$33,300.00
2 8" Concrete Base	850	Sq. Yds.	\$42.00	\$35,700.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$69.51	\$59,083.50
3 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	50	Tons	\$21.20	\$1,060.00	\$22.33	\$1,116.50	\$44.30	\$2,215.00
4 Crack and Seat Concrete Pavement	11,710	Sq. Yds.	\$0.80	\$9,368.00	\$0.70	\$8,197.00	\$0.70	\$8,197.00
5 Asphaltic Surface Patching	140	Tons	\$87.00	\$12,180.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
6 Pavement Milling	7,100	Sq. Yds.	\$3.00	\$21,300.00	\$3.50	\$24,850.00	\$3.50	\$24,850.00
7 Tack Coat	915	Gallons	\$2.35	\$2,150.25	\$2.10	\$1,921.50	\$2.00	\$1,830.00
8 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	1,742	Tons	\$62.50	\$108,875.00	\$60.00	\$104,520.00	\$60.00	\$104,520.00
9 Pvmt Mark., Gr. Pref. Thermo., Bike Sharrow	8	Units	\$845.00	\$6,760.00	\$845.00	\$6,760.00	\$845.00	\$6,760.00
20 Rebuild 42" Dia. Storm Structure (7)	15.5	Vert Ft	\$750.00	\$11,625.00	\$1,363.00	\$21,126.50	\$750.00	\$11,625.00
1 Miscellaneous Storm Structure Inside Repairs	3	Units	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
2 Rebuild 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (1)	2	Vert Ft	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
3 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	1	Unit	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
4 Storm Manhole Frames W/ 8-Hole Lids	10	Units	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
5 Curb Type Catch Basin Frames & Grates	5	Units	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
6 Sanitary MH Frames W/ Solid Gasketed Lids	1	Units	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
7 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	10	Each	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$634.55	\$6,345.50	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
8 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	5	Each	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$634.55	\$3,172.75	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
9 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$634.55	\$634.55	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0 Adjust Water Valve Box	6	Each	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$434.55	\$2,607.30	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
1 Inlet Protection Barriers	16	Units	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$67.00	\$1,072.00
2 Manhole Protection Barriers	11	Units	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$155.00	\$1,705.00	\$45.00	\$495.00
3 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$46,011.05	\$46,011.05
Bid Totals				\$291,448.95		\$351,468.26		\$391,704.4°